PUBLISH: Friday, November 30, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 03, 2012.

Certified to before me this November 30, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/23/2012 to 11/13/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/3/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Police Department
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center
Douglas L. Bauman
Everett Refrigeration & E
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Habel Animal Hospital
Haywood Printing Company
I C O Training Fund

J & K Communications
Kiess Electric

LICA Construction Corp.
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Minds Eye Graphics
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Park Center, Inc.

Miller, Patrick

Quill Corporation
Roto-Rooter

Sport Form

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Tri-State First Aid
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Napa Auto Parts

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Adams County Highway Department

Tom Magnan
Decatur Bank & Trust - St

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture

B Secure Alarm Systems
Mary Beery

Indiana Council Of Juveni
Darin Line

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Luann Rehm

Benicomp, Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

35,241.73
863.96
2,360.00
5,534.11
150.00
513.57
120.00
3,768.26
164.00
534.04
35.00
135.00
538.46
100.00
130.00
90.64
4.00
975.00
507.35
276,500.49
10,334.18
742.35
1,799.78
91,512.50
54.88
969.89
355.00
52.00
1,549.50
264.32
31.75
487.74
24.98
569.35
88.25
395.38
720.21
405.00
721.58
100.00
195.00
27.28
79.95
868.88
58.82
18.48
47.96
238,961.99

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Postmaster
Maximus Consulting

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Hall Signs

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai
Johnson, Joseph M.
Klenk's Sales And Service
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Miller's Floors And More
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Jay County REMC
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries
Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners
Welder Services, Inc.
Christopher E. Harvey
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Chris Krull

Purdue University

Waste Management
Lehman Auto Sales

Don Myers Plumbing
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Connie Sprunger

Chad W. Sprunger

S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.

Matthew Bender

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Nurses Service Organizati
Great American Broadband
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Amount

10.44
9,299.82
4.95
356.50
169.50
2,333.33
98.38
528.10
9,002.00
1,097.00
5,550.00
1,577.80
3,628.95
102.50
1,068.00
312.95
151.00
240.00
395.00
420.25
2,858.00
116.70
576.72
144.12
402.07
157.70
49.94
274.05
680.00
98.91
210.28
4572
33.00
2,514.21
82.96
4151
575.08
54.45
5,757.00
13,387.60
612.46
30.00
1,036.61
420.00
217.96
619.64
108.00
1,362.72

11/30/2012




Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
101 Auto Collision

Ohlin Sales, Inc.

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Neil Keller

Bi-County Services, Inc
Joseph M. Johnson, 111

Deb Stevens

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Dell Marketing

PC Mall-Gov

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Jeremy Wetter

Decatur Ace Hardware
Lieberman Technologies
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Larry E. Mock

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
3M Electronic Monitoring
Janelle Staub

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC
Masters Heating and Cooling
Allstar Communications
Medline Industries, Inc.

John Whitright

Mediacom, LLC

Commercial Filter Service
John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
Newegg.com

CenturyLink

Richard Noack

Tiller Sanitation

Avenel Pharmacy Inc.

Ethan Snyder

Chad Schnepp

Dekalb County

Sentry Security Fasteners, Inc.

Arsee Engineers, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

35,184.67
77.94
4,038.14
180.00
2,013.30
1,194.00
146.22
165.27
240.00
3,276.00
567.84
40.18
44536
3,649.27
2,187.00
1,477.73
531.21
9.50
75.00
640.69
1,666.28
523.55
1,618.71
5,168.00
29.94
1,972.79
250.00
700.00
445.50
6,449.48
8,457.10
116.80
169.99
520.00
2,450.96
1,334.50
240.00
79.95
81.13
150.06
65.34
249.00
708.60
94.67
114.00
179.00
400.00
150.00
53.50
279.36
1,000.00

Pengad, Inc.

Adams County Truck Repair
Fastenal Company

Stamp Fulfillment Services
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Harris Computer Systems
ESRI

Larry Weaver

Louise M Busse

Michelle Hackenjos

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Indiana Vital Records Association
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Plak Smacker

First National Bank

John August

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
RICOH USA, INC.

Panacea Painting & Coating
Direct Fitness Solutions
Centurylink Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
Courtesy Motors, LLC
Jerandan

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Cxtec

C. L. Schust Company, Inc.
Priority Engineering, LLC

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Precise Digital

Frontier

Indiana Department of Revenue
Joan M. Ogg

Sherwin - Williams Paints
On-Duty Depot

AMO Office Supplies

Rudolph Eidam

Batteries Plus

Katie E. Arthur

John Pontius

Schindler Elevator Corporation
Fairfield Inn & Suites - Germantown
John C & Phyllis A Hebble
Tom Stuber

Vinyl Products Mfg Inc.

RR Donnelley

Grand Total

12.65
202.10
23.25
549.40
348.75
877.63
817.27
4,200.00
289.08
161.92
284.01
90.35
218.95
25.00
165.10
1,401.20
16,851.81
258.72
265.93
293.96
12.00
1,551.04
80.00
385.20
269.86
53.68
944.01
97.05
75.00
408.00
720.21
11,873.00
16,365.00
4,802.76
4,672.00
160.24
360.00
500.00
59.54
1,187.55
418.53
240.00
76.99
3,055.55
100.00
20.00
1,535.94
750.00
240.00
6,148.99
354.00

925,227.24
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